DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-947002

\$40.00 Pgs=3

06/02/2020 01:23 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1320-30-710-002

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Evan Rowley 8622 Jackie Dr San Diego, CA 92119

ESCROW NO: 44000031-NF4

RPTT \$0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Heather Michelle Rowley, spouse of grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Evan Rowley, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Heather Michelle Rowley		
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on	12020
by Heather Michelle Rowley		/_/_
Matalu Truy Notary Public	(seal)	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Bouglas County No: 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

Unit 4, as shown on the Planned Unit Development Map (PD 03-005) for MINDEN TOWNHOMES, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 2, 2004 as File No. 603488.

PARCEL 2:

An undivided 1/31st interest in the common elements shown on the above mentioned Planned Unit Development Map and as set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for MINDEN TOWNHOME, recorded November 5, 2003 in Book 1103, Page 2081, Document No. 595951 and in the Amended and Restated Declaration Recorded February 6, 2004, in Book 204, Page 2633, Document No. 604005.

PARCEL 3:

APN: 1320-30-710-002

An exclusive easement for the use and enjoyment of the Limited Common Elements appurtenant to Parcel One, described above, as shown on the above mentioned Planned Unit Development Map and as set forth in the above mentioned Declaration and Amended and Restated Declaration.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		/\	
a.	a. 1320-30-710-002			()
b.		***************************************	200 0000 1 20000 1 200 0000 1 200 0000 1 200 0000 1 200 0000 1 200 0000 1 2000	
C.				\ \
d.	7,0001111111111111111111111111111111111			\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
a.	☐ Vacant Land	Ь. □	Single Fam. Re	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	✓ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'I/Ind'I	Date of Recording:
g.	□ Agricultural	h. 📮	Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	Other			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price			
э. а. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo		·	\$ 0.00
D. C.	Transfer Tax Value	isure Only	(value of proper	**************************************
d.			\$ 0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•		- 1 11 e
	a. Transfer Tax Exe		*	**************************************
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempt	ion: Spouse	to spouse without consideration
5.			Processing the second control of the second	
	Partial Interest: Percer			100 %
1718 UN 375 114	oersigned declares and O that the information or	acknowle ovided is c	ages, under per	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS tof their information and belief, and can be supported
ov doci	umentation if called upon	to substa	ntiate the inform	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
hat dis	allowance of any claimed	d exemption	on, or other deter	mination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1%	per month. Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
ointiy a	and severally liable for an	ny addition	al amount owed.	
Signa	ture <u>UMU</u>	<u> </u>		_ Capacity & Them
Signa	ture \	\mathcal{Q}		Capacity
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) II		<u>ION</u>	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE)			(REQUIRED)
	Name: Heather Michelle	Rowley	WALL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Print Name: Evan Rowley
	ss: 8622 Jackie Dr		**************************************	Address: 8622 Jackie Dr
	San Diego			City: San Diego
State:	CA Zip: 92119	4	MARKAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	State: CA Zip: 92119
	COMPANY/DEDSC	N PĒNIII	ESTING DECOD	DING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
Print N	Name: Signature Title Co	ompany Li	LC	Escrow No.: 44000031-440-NF4
	ss: 1664 US Hwy 395 N		TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	TO THE T
	State, Zip: Minden, NV 8		The second secon	- 117 Marie - 117
1	F	-99 March 1990	TUIC EODM MA	V DE DECORRENAMORORII MER
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED				